Williamson County and Cities Health District

Environmental Health Services

303 Main Street
Georgetown, 78626
(512) 943-3620

NOTICE OF APPROVAL TO OPERATE AN OSSF

Permit #: 2009-43

Location: 22300 FM 971, Granger TX 76530
Block: Lot

Owner: NEWSOM, JOHNNY S. & KATHERINE A
Mailing address: 22300 FM 971 Granger TX 78530
t

Permit Date: 3/18/2009

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the on site sewage facility meets or exceeds the basic requirements established

by the District.

LICENSE TO OPERATE this facility is hereby granted to the owner, This license simply grants permission
to operate this facility; it does not guarantee its successful operation. Routine maintenance and proper

functioning are the sole responsibility of the owner.

KEEP THIS LICENSE with important papers. You may need

QCCurs.

it when selling your house or if a malfunction

THIS LICENSE REMAINS in effect until such time as there is evidence that this facility is not operating

properly and may constitute a threat to the health of the people of Williamson County.

DRAWING OF SYSTEM (Not to scale):
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WILLIAMSON COUNTY AND CITIES HEALTH DISTRICT
ALTERNATIVE SEPTIC SYSTEM INSPECTION ~ FIELD NOTES

SITE LOCATION: =l 2 300 = O]/] [ FA f\ﬂ—m"d’-«u

INSTALLER: z& . %4; e lNSTALLEI.l# /773  PHONE# .Q~/‘? -0k &

I, TANK TYPE:

1. Concrete_y”  Type: A. Box v B.Oval C.PumpTank L~ l/
2. Gallon Capacity_ )25 2|C 3. Gallon Capecity_ —15 »
4. Qther (Pete e

IL SOIL DISPOSAL FIELDS: /
1, Type: A, Trenches v . B. Mound

{2, Aerobic D.

3. Dimensions of Fields: A. Field #1'_ D '£.90" '= P
B. Field #2 X = Ff Total JGEC  FP
C. Depth of Fieldd i lo 1 -
4. Gravel on Site: fg Amount ' P ' Yards, estimated.
5. Sand on Site: N Amount H‘p _Yards estimated, Sandy Leamn Yards estimated.
6. Type of Diversion Valve Fr#a..}.a. , Type of Pressure Valve :
1. GENERAL CONDITIONS AND WORKMANSHIP OPEN PIT: Date: _J~ 20~ Inspector: [‘m Co
Yes No
v
1. Solid lines from house glued in place. Schedule 40 equivalent__ . Yy
2. Ali needed clean-outs ifi piace T o o - e

3. Holes around inlet and outlet grouted or sealed ( s

4. Tank is watertight (filled to flow ling) ____ T 0N T

5. T”s installed in tank with manufactured effluent ﬁlter TN @QB)”’;{ = z
6. Correct number and spacing of holes in the pipe _1" - L T B O T j’x

7. Bed or trench bottom essentially level

8. Evidence of seeps or shallow groundwater i
9. Backfill material and gravel cover on site : :

~Top B ;rfze,%
Appamké by F-Fe-2A
Do

OS 8626

2. Setbacks: A. Tank to well__\la Absorpnon Fieldtowell_plls_ C. Field to property line_ |7

HEAD PRESSURE/ LANDSCAPE INSPECTION: Date: _-14-0 Inspector: Pen / #@’«J f’mm
T Yes No
1. Schedule 40 pipe from tank to valve and beds l//
2, Pipe and field covered with gravel R e —
3. Head pressure set_5-19-21 D~ covla Aok (e NMAD A A
4. Soil conditions dry during installation _ . J v/
5. Pump and Alann are working /4
6. The fields are mounded 4” and 6” ‘ Vo ¥
7. The fields are seeded or mmiched v N
3. Berm in place (if needed) : NV L 1N v
P
FINAL SYSTEM APPROVAL: %”; L4401 Hesd Aesue ady m '- Q¥ ¢
. Lo
V. REMARKS: __$rm 4

A e Y v P P
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Williamson County and Cities Health District

F Georgetown Clinic
f | % 100 3rd Street
i 2 Georgetown, TX 78626
t& Rl * {512) 943-3640
g g™

Authorization To Construct
Permit #: 200943 N Y/ 4

Location: 22300 FM 971, Granger TX 76530 Permit Date: 3/18/09
Block: Lot
Owner: NEWS0OM, JOHNNY S. & KATHERINE A,
Mailing address: 22300 FM 971 Granger TX 76530

To Whom It May Concemn:

The Williamson County & Cities Health District (WCCHD) received the design submittal for the above-
mentioned On-Site Sewage Facility (OSSF). The design appears to meet the minimum requirements of the
WCCHD. Autherization to construct has hereby been granted.

Contact the WCCHD and designer for required inspections. An appropriately licensed installer is required
to install the system.

The approval of this OSSF design does not allow for the inclusion of discharge from water softeners. See 30
TAC 285.37. Consult with your OSSF designer if such discharge is to take place.

Any changes in the above design must have written approval by the engineer prior to construction. The
written specifications of such changes along with an "as built" drawing must be furnished te WCCHD for
evaluation. If required, the license to operate the system will not be issued until all needed documentation is
received from the designing engineer,

The OSSF construction must meet all Texas Commission on Envirenmental Quality and WCCHD standards.
If unforeseen conditions are encountered this design is void. Stop construction immediately and contact our
office to receive instructions on how to proceed. This would include: any encreaching well easements,
encountered recharge features, excessive rock, solid rock, seepage or seasonal groundwater.

If you should have any questions regarding this matter, please feel free to contact me at this office.

Sincerely,

%/c‘: Lt

WCCHD, Environmental Services

Copy Designer:_Jasa, Clark _ns

This OSSF is designed to treat and dispose-of up to 360 gallons per day. Run-off may need to be controfied
and diverted away from the OSSF. (i.e., gutters, berms, etc.)

PAUL T. WALTER, OS 8032 3-18-09 3/18/09 0334 PM Page 1
Agency Official Date




WCCHD CHECK LIST FOR PROFESSIONAL DESIGNS - ON SITE SEWAGE FACILITIES

© 'DATE: 2-24-09  OWNER: Jpfnn, # Aotbarinm AMewsom OSSF# o77-43
LOCATION: 22300 For G7/ ! {m...,,er (ZrwemEd.. (£.074¢c)
DESIGNER:  Jiyp,. Chark szs . SITE EVALUATOR Dusgn Closk iS5

Commercial?: ay

Type of System:  LFPD Bedrooms on Permit: &/ SqFt “2as
Wastewater Design Flow (Gal/Day): } 193 Bedrooms on Design: 4/ SqFt: oo
SoeilfSurface Application Rate: Y Equivalent Bedrooms: _4~
SITE EVALUATION {Most restrictive conditions)
Class of Native Scil: 10 SLR required. _gpr « :Efcfz
Restrictive (ayers (Rock, Gl etc...)  #  —> Depth: 47 5. Flood Plain addressed; oye A
Evidence of Groundwater: o —» Depth: - ' EARZ Addressed: 1 mw,.;n
NOT APPROVED by Field Inspector; APPROVED by Field Inspector: prv z2.24-79
TREATMENT PROCESS -
Septic / Trash Tank (gallans): {2 SOCRAY Pump Tank (gallonsy  ?gsrii
DISPOSAL PROCESS
Drain Field {Linear Feet): - hh!(}éﬁdgw 2] Drain Field {Square Feet): 300 soh/
Depth Minfiax (inches):  ra ! 2 Width Min/Max {inches): & ! =
Diversion Valve. *-ra., g402 {2 zowes) e-Pressure Valve: 5,/

Gravel Size & Depth:

Ygo2® & )2 mnin Backfill Class/Height above grade: _ 77 / @ -£*0in

DOSING & DISTRIBUTION

Dosing Rate (gal/minute) ~ 34 Dosing Volume (galfons): ___ ayyes
-~ Reserve capacity in pump tank (gal): 37y Head Pressure: 2’
Check Valve: - Syphon Hole:  ¥es (g
EQUIPMENT SPECIFICATIONS
High Water Alarm:  wddoessed/ sho. .., Audible: ¥ Visual:  Jis
Pump Size (hp}/ Model: %2 4, B, .05 5757 Pump.on separate circuit from alarm? ~ ko
Filtration / Model: =
CONSTRUCTION PLAN (SITE PLAN/CROSS SECTIONS)
Contour lines/slope - esp. in disposal area: 3+ 4% Wall lacations shown: _ariA Water fing shown:  Yes
Profile Holes shown and near drain field:  ¥s Property lines shown:  Yeg Setbacks shown/staled: Kev
Flaat settings (inches & gal) in pump tank: §fs.. - Crass section of tanks. __ yic Crass'Sections Labeled; a4
Landscape/Vegatation Noles' 'seacf o ied @ 5ol = B @8 $hoim
CONTRACTURAL / ADMINISTRATIVE
Signed/Sealed/Dated by designer: ¥ Fees Due: _ ¢ Al
Supply Ling Diameter (inches); 200 rench | Length #Holes | Trench | Lengfh | # Holes
Lateral Diamelzr (inches): e ' A Qe =} B Cad 2
Hole Size {inches): Slzr 24 f 2 x 3 J 2z
Hole Spacing; Marics Ja ! 5] 348 / X
Pipa separalion: Lee. Ya ! 5 Yg | ] iF
Minimum Dasing Volume met: £+ Yes
ADDITIONAL NOTES: —

DESIGN APPROVED:

L]
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your public hesfth department Pauo Finto, Direclor of Environmental Services

*
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To: General Public
Re:  OSSF Requirements for Single Lot Subdivisions
From: Environmental Services

Lots that have not been “legally” subdivided or have not completed z2n Environmental Review must submit
information regarding site suitability for on-site sewage facilities as required by the Texas Natural Resource
Conservation Commission (TNRCC). OSSF permits will not be granted valess the following information has
been submitted to this office.

UK £ Provide a copy of a professional survey of the property that addresses floodplain and square footage of lot.
All existing structures with water & electric service must be shown on the survey or OSSF design.

% £] Provide a map to property in relationship to major roads.
A qualified Site Evaluator can generally provide the additional items mentioned below.

Ik £ Indicate if.property is or is not located within the Edwards Aquifer Recharge Zone.

7K {1 Provide a drainage plan. This report must include how drainage pattems will or will not affect the proper
function of the OSSF. This report must show any drainage improvements needed to ensure that the lot
wouid have positive drainage, meaning that water will not pool on lot. The report must state if positive
drainage already exists.

2% £ Indicate if the lot is served by private wells, public wells, or a public water supply. A minimum of 1 acre
of surface area is required for each house if served by public water. A minimum of 2 acres of surface area
is required per residence if served by private well.

#k+] If lot is to be served by a water company, then a letier will be needed from the Water Company stating -
that they have the capability and capacity to serve water to said lot.

~14 -1 ] If lot is to be served by wells, the well locations must be located on the survey with the required 100-foot
sanitary easement labeled. Wells must be located 50 feet from all property lines. If the sanitary easement
encroaches neighboring properties, a letter of easement acceptance is required form affected property
OWNer.

g% £7] Provide a topographic map or state direction and percentage of slope on the lot. Additional topographic
information may be required depending on the nature of the lot and system location.

oK £ ] A subsoil and groundwater report must be submitted that indicates the depth and type of soils, depth to
rock or other restrictive layers, depth to groundwater or evidence of groundwater (mottling). Two test
holes are required for the installation of septic system. These holes arc to be a depth of at least 5 feet and
must be left uncovered for Williamson County inspectors to evalnate.

v¥ £ ] Provide a report detailing the types of OSSF to be considered for this lot.
ow-#1A | Indicate 75-foot setbacks from creeks, lakes, drainage-ways, and drainage easements. Indicate 25-foot
setbacks from breaks in grade. Indicate 150-foot setbacks from recharge features.

Once all required criteria have been submitted to this office, the design can be reviewed for approval. If you
have any questions concerning this matter, please contact this office.

Environmental Services Divisian = 303 Main Street, Georgatown, Texas 78626 + 512-943-3620 - Fax. 512-930-3110
Visit your public health depariment online at www publichealthwithamson.org
(OM L ER=
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FAenviron\Forms and Letters\Single Lot Review checklist 200902193.doc
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BELL-MILAM-FALLS WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION
PO DRAWER 150
CAMERON, TX 76520
(254) 697-4016

March 18, 2009

Re: Shawn Newsom
Account #1615

To Whom It May Concem:

Shawn Newsom has been a customer on Bell-Milam-Falls WSC since October 1996.
The past 12 months he has paid his water hijll b}; the required time and has never been
disconnected. |

Sincerely,

Bell-Milam-Falls WSC
Management

RECEIVED
MAR 18 2009
WCCHD-ENV

FESS-LB69-+52 T00 #utndas R0 HHLD 6 BO0Z BT <€l




James K. Morgan, MD, MPH, WCCHD Executive Directorfl.ocal Health Authority

Paule Pinto, Director of Enviranmental Services
e

%Msﬁ‘\

March 16, 2009 .
M= 31109

Johnny & Katherine Newsom
223300 FM 971
Granger, TX 76530

RE: PROFESSIONAL DESIGN FOR 2230 FM 971, MIGUEL DAVILA SURVEY ABST. NO. 4, 50.86
ACRES, GRANGER, TX, OSSF# 2009-43

Mr. & Mrs. Newsom:

On March 10, 2009, the Williamson County & Cifies Health District received a revision submittal for On

‘Site Sewage Facility (OSSF) application # 2009-43 from Jason Clark, R.S. The design is still not approved

and authorization to construct cannot be given at this time for the following reasons:

\,f After speaking to the owner and reviewing the survey / site plan submitted by the designer, it appears

that this property has been subdivided. The owner needs to take the survey and deed(s) to the county
engineer’s office 1o determine if any access and subdivision requirements nced to be met or to ,
document your exemption from them. If exempted, the owner will need to update the permit
application and provide a new legal description for new lot. Pl 3714

# Based on the determination from the county engineer, a Single Lot Review {SLRW becreiigs o

completed with permit application. If a SLR is required, there witl be an additional $8 fee due for <5 - 266}
this review. One item on the review that will be needed, if the SLR is required, is a service commitment

letter from the company that is serving water to this property. All other items required on the SLR have

already been address in the site evaluation and design.

Once all required criteria have been submitted to this office, authorization to construct will be granted. I
you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact this office.

Sincerely,

Fand < il

Paul T. Walter, OS B(32
Environmental Services

C: Jason Clark, R.S.

al"/""f‘ Spole o Toe Erglund. He s ok -Hx S Acpe TRACT. :f‘z (S 2 (Tinie Ao
LETIETE LEGRIIME THE BANE Vet -ewpw.ﬂm.cﬂ-/a revise % s A/ZES

Envirgnmental Services Division = 303 Main Street, Georgetown, TX 78826 - 512-943-3620 - Fax; 512-930-3110
Visit your public haalth department online at www.weehd.org



James K. M;Jrgan, MD, MPH, WCCHD Executive Direciori'u:e:aI Health Authority

Paulo Pinto, Director of Enviranmental Services

February 27, 2009

Johnny & Katherine Newsom
22300 FM 971
Granger, TX 76530

RE: PROFESSIONAL DESIGN FOR 2230 FM 971, MIGUEL DAVILA SURVEY ABST. NO. 4, 30-86.

ACRES, GRANGER, TX, OSSF# 2009-43 . $ o0
305 -2F L
Mr. & Mrs. Newsom:

On February 24, 2009, the Williamson County & Cities Health District received a design submittal for On
Site Sewage Facility {OSSF) application # 2009-43 from Jason Clark, R.S. The design is not approved and

authorization to construct cannot be given at this time for the following reasons:

7 ;’ 5130 CAF M
\g" A; additional glﬂ /6’6 i% ﬁu%‘;ib??tﬁlff)desi@. As of Qctober 1, 2008, the permit purchase price for an
engineer-designed system is $435.00. $335.00 has been received to date.
1K P W Please provide a site plan that shows all of the property lines, the location of the house(s), the septi_c
" 04 system(s), and any other important features on the lot. We have a survey of the property in our file if
3l you need a copy.
» Run-off from rain may need to be controlled and diverted away from the septic system. (i.e., gutters,
berms, ete.)

Once all required criteria have been submltted to this office, authorization t6 construct wﬂl be granted If
you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact this office.

Sincerely,

bt < tall;,

Paul T. Walter, OS 8032
Environmental Services

C: Jason Clark, R.S.

See 2t ot

Environmental Services Division * 303 Main Street, Georgetawn, TX 78626 - 512-943-3520 - Fax: 512-830-3110
Visit your puthic hesaith dapartment online at www.wochd .oy



Your Public Heath Department

February 25, 2009

THIS IS NOT AN AUTHORIZATIGN TO CONSTRUCT

Johnny & Katherine Newsom
22300 F.M. 971
Granaer, TX. 76530

(OSSF) ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY PERMIT # 2009-43 @ 22300 F.M. 971. Granger, TX, 76530
Site Evaluator: Jason Clark, SE 10849 SE received (date): February 20, 2009

To Whom it May Concem

A site evaluation was received for this OSSF APPLICATION. The site evaluation IS approved
Please submit the following:

Soil Analysis Topoaraphy
[] Profile holes must be in area of OSSF field (] Indicate slope and direction or contours
[] Holes at least 2' deeper than the proposed (] Show drainage ways, easements, creeks,
drain field ponds, efc...
[] State horizon depths in inches (] Show breaks in grade
[ Provide gravel analysis [C] Note surface pooling
H ;ﬁ::g: gﬁﬁ claﬁs)s of soil for each horizon e ywards Aquifer Recharge Zone (EARZ)
on for each horizon [ Indicate i site is in the EARZ
Vegetation [ Cedrtify that no EARZ recharge features are
(] Note what kinds of vegetation exist in the area within 150" of the OSSF
of the drain ﬁeld Groundwater
Flood Hazard -~ - . [0 State whether or not'there is EVIDENCE of
L] Indicate if OSSF is in Flood Plain or Flood - ' groundwater and at what depth in inches.
Way Evidence includes streaking, mottiing, redox
[J Show Flood Plain or Flood Way on site features, etc...
diagram [0 o water is present, state the depth in Inches

and whether the water is clear or muddy

Further comments & Notes: The site evaluation is approved and the design has been forwarded to Paul
Walter of the desian review staff on 02/25/08,

if you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact this office (512) 943-3620.

Sincerely,

b. . % %‘EF ) (Signed)
Dougias Eard McPeters, 058628 {Printed) OS 8626

Copy to: Jason Clark

Environmental Services Division = 303 Main Sireet, Georgetown, TX 78626 » 512-843-3620 - Fax. 512-930-3110
Visit your public hagith department online at www.publichealthwilliamson.arg
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SITE EVALUATION VER!FICATION SHEET

THE PROPERTY OWNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FINAL OSSF DESIGN. DESIGNS MUST MEET MINIMUM REGQUIREMENTS. THE PROPER
PERFORMARNCE OF AN ON-SITE SEWAGE FAGILITY CANNOT BE GUARANTEED. PROPERTY OWNERS ARE ENCOURAGED TO QBTAIN A
DESIGN FROM A PROFESSIONAL DESIGNER. PROPER LANDSCAPE AND DRAINAGE DIVERSION IS THE RESFONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER.

TYPE OF OSSF ALLOWED (Based on Approved Site Evaluation):
_____ Absorption becds/trenches *
or _____ Evapotranspiration beds *
or ¢ Altemativa System needed. Contact a Professional Engineer or Registered Sanitarian.
L*(Sféndard absorption beds or ET beds may be designed by an Engineer, Sanitarian, Instatler !l or the homeowner. ]

MINIMUM SETBACK DISTANCES: TANK -5 ft. from house, 5 ft. from property line, 50 ft. from water well. FIELD = 5 ft. from
house, 5 ft. from property fine, 100 R. from water well, 10 ft. from water line, 75 ft. from bady of water.

OTHER:

ALL VARIANCE REQUEQTS MUST BE APPROVED PRIOR TO INSPECTION.

PIPE & GRAVEL: Tank connected to house and valve; cleanout between structure and tank; fittings in place; full of clean water to flow line.
Schedule 40 equivalent, 1/8" per foot fall from house to tark; 1" per 100" from tank to valve. Filter required at outlet; cleanout between tank

& valve within 1" of tank autlet. Fields/trenches excavated, level, 12" lower than tank flow line; 18°-36" deep. Gravel & pipe in place; voids feft
for inspection. . Distribution pipes must be level with 6° of gravel below pipes. ‘Total grave! required is 12°. Monitor wells at far ends of fields.
Filter fabric, all sand & sandy loam MUST be ¢n site.

LANDSCAPE INSPECTION: Properly backfilled with sand & sandy loam. Area over fields/trenches MUST be mounded 4" or more. Grass
must be planted over this area.

P —

EVALUATION OF PROFILE HOLE #1 WCCHD
DEPTH SOIL DESCRIPTION APPROVAL OF SITE EVALUATION:/YES N?
107 DPnL Bﬁoufsfﬁt/g £ A««, 2 (IF YES, PLEASE SUBMIT DESIGN ACCORDING TO TYPE OF OSSF
N __| aLLgwep) . O
20

i L)L, 62}9&\‘.5 J{% EA? ﬂ' Explanatign:

A
— s
- - O 1\

EVALUATION OF PROFILE HCOLE #2

1206
‘—"\,__.J “n
o Fo H/-

DEPTH SQIL DESCRIPTION OQ

oy 2 53

20" 5 EDUH ‘ﬂ ¢ (%ﬁ'}

307 .

‘B ' 2 OS 8626

# 7 ; S e

5 (5o~

60 NG CONSTRUCTION MaY BEGIN UNTIL A DESIGN IS APPROVED BY THE
WCCHD. [E GROUNDWATER |§ ENCOUNTERED, STOP CONSTRUCTION

70" AND CONTACT QUR OFEICE.

NSPECTOR l' }—\ DATE 12'2&2

— P




SE

SITE EVALUATION
Date: 2-19-09

OSSF # 2009-43

LOCATION OF PROPERTY

12300 FM 971
Granger, TX

Unincorporsted Arza? yes
FERFORMED BY
Jason Clark, R.S.

SE 10849
P.0. Box 32
Thradl, TX 76378
{512) 856-2933
INSTALLER INFO.

Unknown . GATE CODE 8646

Date Performed: 2-19-09

Profite Hole #1

Depth Class Strocture | Mottling! Restrietive

groondweter Horkzen

Observotions

No cvidence Nooe observed

Prl bri. / Black clay

Profile Hole #2

Depth (lass Structure Motiling/ Restrictive

groundwater Horizoo

Observations

No evidence MNone observed

Drk bru. / biack clay

Proposed Excavation Denth: tpd

Feainres of SHe Area;




upper water shed = no
existing or proposed wetl in area = no

EARZ features within 1507 of proposed OSSF = no
Evidence of groundwater = no

100 year flood zone = m.r RECEI VED
ponds, sitreams, water impoundments = no FEB 2 ﬂ mﬂg

organized sewage service avaflable to kot = no "VCCIﬂ)_ ENV

Based gn this site evaluati he Tollowing systems tili
¢  Conventional = no
» Drip = yes
* ET=yes
e ~ Graveless = no
*  Leaching chamber = ao
s  LPD=vyes.
e  Mound = yes
*  Soil snbstitation = no
e Spray=ves
o SITE DAWING
$ l!‘! = m!
NORTH

/r Loﬂ"frﬂ ?*ﬂe{t

5/
— | \

- #r sy

fo

v

I certify that the findings of this report are based on my field observations and are
accurate to the best of my ability:

Jason Clark, R.S.
SE 10849

Signature: (/%
Lt n'_r-""z'__._.._



Williamson County and Cities Health District

o Ty Environmental Health Services
i % 303 Main Street
R Georgetown, 785626
x 4 (512) 943-3620

%me.!mf i

WCCHD OSSF Application Conventional _ ,
Permit #: 2009-43 A $ 22500
|

Location: 22300 FM 871, Granaer TX 76530
Block: Lot

Owner. NEWSOM, JOHNNY 5. & KATHERINE A

Mailing address 22300 FM 971 Granger TX 76530

Permit application only, Application does not guarantee that a permit to operate an On-Site Sewage Facility
(OSSF) will be granted. The WCCHD recommends that construction of the home/structure begin only after
receipt of a Permit To Construct an OSSF, To prevent additional fees the application identification tag must
be posted at all times of construction. The WCCHD will issue a Permit to Construct the OSSF after receipt

and review of all required planning material. A notice of approval to operate the system will be issued after

the WCCHD has completed required inspections as requested by a licensed installer.

APPLICATION FOR A LICENSE TO OPERATE AN ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY
#**VALID FOR ONE YEAR FROM DATE OF APPLICATION***

Waming:

The flood hazard boundary maps and other flood data used by the County and Williamson County and Cities
Health District (WCCHD) in evaluating floed hazards for proposed developments are considered reasonable
and accurate for regulatory purposes. Flood Plain determinations are based solely on the property owner's
indication of the proposed home-site/ structure. On occasion greater floods can and will occur and flood
heights may be increased by man-made and natural causes. The Coufity cannot guarantee the property will )
not flood. Exempting the property owner from the Flood Plain Management Regulations does not create any
liability on the part of the county or the WCCHD or any officer or employee of the County or the WCCHD
in the event that flooding and/or flood damage does occur. Ultimate responsibility of locating the
home/structure outside of the flood plain rests with the property owner. The WCCHD recommends that the
property owner contact a surveyor prior to construction for precise flood plain determination.

Signature Gcﬁ\ §Qac- [x-’—‘é&w Date:i‘ 18- OF

1 acknowledge the above warning. I certify the property owner / designated agent, and the above
statements and the site profile information aré true and correct. | understand that I must follow the steps set
forth and/or compliance schedules in order to have an OSSF installed or repaired. The property musi be
accessible (no locked gates) for inspection at all times. Fees will be due to reschedule inspections.

DAHLIA MARTINEZ 2/18/08 2/18/05 01:56 PM Page 1
Agency Official Date




SITE PROFILE

Page |
2/18/09

OSSF Permit #: 2009-43

TYPES OF PERMITS: iv] OSSF permit %] Gevelopment parmit

PROPERTY ABDRESS: 22300 FM 971, Granger TX 76530
NAME OF OWNER: JOHNNY 5. & KATHERINE A. NEWSOM

MAILING ADDRESS; 22300 FM 871 Granger TX 76530
Work Phone: Cell: {512) 585-1312
Home Phone: Fax:
Septic Type: Reason: New | 4200, SqFlL 4 Bedrooms
Purchased: 2/18/09 Revision: License Date:
Pl : i H :
ans Final Inspection Printed Flald: 0
Authgrization: Approved By: Installed:
Other Information: ™ Rainwater Callection [ ] City fimits (7] Public Sewer ] EWS
[]well [_] Water saving fidures Public Water [[] Recharga zone [ Meter ; Timer Required
WaterSupply Company: Williamson County
Record Set: Voalume: Paga: PrecinctiZone:
Lot/Tract: Block: Lot siza: S0.88AC GridiSaction:
Affidavit File Date: Survey:
Subdivision: Raference:
Evaluator's information:  Site Evafuator: Type of soil: Soil Date: 0GPD
Svstem infermation:
Manufacturer: Bistributor: & W:’_ e
H . r{rfi 'La R
Designor: Instalfer: brom v,
Treatment Type: Disinfectant: Flood Plain Permit: L L J
Disposal: Drainfield: 0x0x (-0 Flood Flain Status.—~5Rding- EXEAP 7
. Brand/Model' ”l . Sérial Nuimber - pate l Flood Plain Date: | vFaezro IMIA'TIJ—"
System: ! Flood Plain Certificate: | 2-#>-o% ,anl..
Aerator: . o { Flood Plain Complete:
Dizcharge: L [ o Expiration Date: |

Service and Maintenance information
Service Provider:

Date Maintenance Contract Started:
Date Maintenanca Contract Expires:

InspJyear: 2

Location of Svstem: GPS Latitude: N

Lagal Description: L
IMIGUEL DAVLIA SURVEY, ABS NO. 4

GPE Longhtude: W

Map Code:

— —



SITE PROFILE 511709

OSSF Permit #: 2009-43

TYPES OF PERMITS: | OSSF permit (] Development permit

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 22300 FM 971, Granger TX 76530

NAME OF OWNER: JOHNNY 5. & KATHERINE A. NEWSOM
MAILING ADDRESS: 22300 FM 971 Granger TX 76530

Wark Phone: Cell: (512) 585-1312
Home Phone: Fax:
Septic Type: Reason: Mew SqFt 4 Bedrooms
Purchased: 2/18/09 Revislon; License Date:
Plans: i : inted:
ans Final Inspection ' Printed Field:
Authorization: Approved By: Installed:
Other Information: 7 Rairwater Callection [ ] City limits [[] Public Sewer O en
[Cwen [] Water saving fidares  fy7] Public Water [C] Recharga zone L1 Meter / Timer Required
WaterSupply Company: Do\ Williamsan County
Record Set: Volume: Page: pﬁ{) ‘ {1\ PrecinctiZone:
Lot Tract: Block: Lot siza: 5.00AC ‘\ Grid/Section:
Affidavit File Date: Survey:
Subdivision: Reference:
Evaluators Information; Site Evaluator: Type of sail: Soil Date: 0 GPD
System Infermation:
Manufacturer: Distributor:
Designer: Installer:
Treatment Type: Bisinfectant: Fiood Piain Permit:
Disposal: Drainfisld: O0x0x0-0 Flood Plain Status: Exempt
| ..oz Brand/Model 4 [l - SenialNumber ;T . . [l 'Date |  Flood Plain Date:
Systam: , 4 Flood Plain Certificate:
Asrator: [ 7 [ Flzod Plain Complete: | |
Discharge: | 7 | [ Expiration Date: | |
Service and Maintenance Information
Service Provider:
Date Maintenance Contract Started: InspJyear: 2
Date Maintenznce Contract Expires:
Location of System: GPS Latitude: N GPS Longituda: W Map Code:

Legal Description:
WFGUEL DAVL_M SURVEY, ABS NO. 4




3151 SE Inner Loap, Suite B
Georgetown, Texas 78626
Telephone (512) 943-3336

Fax {512)943-3335

Joe M. England, P.E.
County Engineer

Williamson County
Unified Road System

March 17, 2009

Re: 50.86 acre out of the Miguel Davila survey abstract No. 4, in Williamson County, Texas
(Aka 22300 FM 971)

To whom it may concern, |

In reviewing the Johnny S. and Katherine A. Newsom property, I find this tract is exempt from
platting under the Williamson County A-11 partial financing exception-which states a plat is not
required when a smaller tract is surveyed out of the parent tract solely: for the purpose of
obtaining financing for purchase or improvement of that part of the property, provided that
possession and primary beneficial ownership of the entire parent tract are intended to remain
unified, and provided that each tract has (50) fifty feet of frontage-on a:public road. While the
survey shows Tract T (3.00 acres) and Tract 2 (2.00 acres), the bank document shews the lien
against both tracts, therefore making the lien for a 5.00 acre tract.

Although this property is exempt from platting reg-ulations, the property must apply to the
County and Cities Health District for on-site sewage facility (OSSF) and comply with their

regulations.

The County and Cities Health District have separate regulations regarding division of land and
permitting of an onsite sewage facility,

Sincerely,

e

Joe M. Englan

Attachment

RECEIVED

MAR 17 2009
WCCHD-ENY




a—GIﬁHﬂ'U' Dam €4

2

AA300 ¥m 37 )
)
B

les

—
- F e

&

Fm 471

}
N
i Cislar

Py A5

Bt

~

I~

\N

RECEIVER N
FEB 1 8 2009 \

éf/ﬂ‘tc’ e s




{jpuoiydo)

: Iow-3/3uoyg
/ (jouoiydo)

¢P243D3u03 24

13lDN

suosabbng puo sjuaunlo

001-0

- 0010

¢4} 05 s52304d Burtyiuiad 2y yum souajuadx? [[UT5A6 JnoA agod nok pinom moy puy

001-0 UoLDWLIOJU) Jo) Sisanbad / 51102 aucyd JnoA 4o uuhiad jdwodg =

001-0 4+4o4s s 2911 to siy4 jo m-..ﬁua_u_._ .
T 0oi0 uo)4adsul up £ :A.._um 103503 *
00T . (S¥dldo) 24y w Bui)|i} Jo asp] -
0010 sucHSnILsUl uf-m&vcﬂm._w._uc_._ Jo2sp] -

pao.ddo uo1ypoyjddo Jo ubisap b 6 \.\.\m 0} asuodsaJ 5,321} J0 5144 JO SSaU AWMLY *

(*2|gpanddo \\% DU D HUD|q 2AT3| 25T3) Jub4 OS5 SS220ud Buiyiwuad
Y jo sipd asayl yim 2oualiadxe unod Jo A4enb ays 2402 nok Op MOH

poogj © uolsiipqng ©  umjdpeod o Jggo ©
¢buyonpaa noA 2up wouboud Buiiiuaad yamm

2ANG nﬂﬂzgq @U_?..__@W LUEO#M_._U mvu_?._uw _G.FEQEEOL;EM

$2144SIQ Y403 sailln p Ajuno) uoswoljjIm



2

o 750 V= 00

H 374

Paver

PR
]

LiMIT OF
DETAILED 4T

%ﬁ ﬁ%\

i

f.s. n... T.r._

",

-

.

i)
K|
o

P

2
=

7222
%E?lgsm'o&'no'

34

Creek

Sore Ginger

(o L

i n

A iy

; %Mm.%w ;faquw.._ o m\h

e S

z
mm
3

SEED ._wz.e.m mz_Q_..




-t

159"
a9- 47

TR
- )

< OF .wm.apdw

LaRCTLLL PP .
& _nu‘P-..- -..-“ﬂo.,.’-. wa
” o-- -- N
.l mﬁ %

‘“Wh'“l"l'..mmIdlm O '.'
L] -
:@%Wwajﬁwxw
". rw,,a.-o.--- .T.J.V/‘.
’f ‘ONAL EP e

e

Exrseir]

RECEIV gy,
MAR 1 3 anpg

ERHM&F@E%

Yo B 44
\,,:.‘ 4

-T2 471

/74. 24"

--;:-.\




NOTE:.

THIS LOT IS SUBJEGT TO BLANKET TYPE (OVERFLOW
. FLLOR & SUBMERGE) EASEMENT RECORDED IN

VOLUME 591, PAGE 177. DEED RECORDS WILLIAMSON

COUNTY, TEXAS.

NOTE:

THIS LQT IS SUBJECT TO BLANKET TYPE {DRAMAGE

DITCH) EASEMENT RECORDED N VOLUME 5931, PAGE

183, DEED RECORDS WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS.

NOTE:

THIS LOT IS SUBJECT TO BLANKET TYPE (R.O.W.)
EASEMENT RECORDED IN VOLUME 591, PAGE 189,
VOL. B4k, PG. 284, VOL, 845, PG. 337 DEED -
RECORDS WILL'AMSON COUNTY, TEXAS.

C.M.
89?+993
Loy
h'.'-' ‘b e
M REMAINDER OF ~1~"
o 50.48 ACRES .
= EXISISTING GRAVEL DRIVE'. ‘\\
AR S o
N 7. TRACT 2 ~ o(;'? ©
¥9'0g» W  EXISISTING MOBIL HOUSES# M o
FIBJ' ;‘;,..:p.‘f" v
T
ty ] R - t30858.8 SO. FT. | ! N
. 0, z 3.00 ACRES ; PR ~ o
LT SN TR AR 9
Nfow WA S0 ’ 2o &
o N o0 O C o
~ F o ) & &
- J 1] = R~
- REMAINDER OF . el
50.48 ACRES Sto @
g 45 ols Z =~
7808 IS
S 1.3 ! 0 2
s 5N 22 &
o 5 5
"5 <y
L B

NOTE:

THIS LOT IS SUBJECT TO BLANKET TYPE (ELEC
TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION LINE) EASEMENT
RECORDED IN VOLUME 761, PAGE 682, DEED
RECORDS WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS.

NQTE:

THIS LOT IS SUBJECT TO BLANKET TYPE (WATER
UNES & APPURTENANCES) EASEMENT RECCRDED IN
VOLUME 648, PG. 519, NAD VOL. B35, PG. 227 DEED
RECORDS VOL 1414, PG. 717 AND DOC. NO.
97020N7 OFFICIAL RECORDS WILLIAMSON COUNTY,
TEXAZ,

NOTE:
THIS LOT IS SUBJECT TO BLANKET TYPE (ELEC..

UTILTY) EASEMENT RECORDED [N DOC. ND. 9825167
DEED RECORDS WILLIAMSDN CCUNTY, TEXAS.

REY: NOV. 14, 2008 SPUT | OUALET I"=300°

NOV. 1B, 2008 TRACT NO.

NODTE:

BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED OM DEED
RECORD INDICATED BELOW. AND THE NORTH AND
EAST CORNERS OF SAID 50.48 ACRE TRACT

N 2153 37°W 1504.0% (1504.237)

THIS PLAT IS SUBJECT TO RESTRICTIVE COVEMANTS, EASEMENTS, AGREEMENTS.
Q'E‘g DR SETBACK LINES (IF ANY) AS FOLLOWS: DOGUMENT NO. 9533801 OFFICIAL
PG. 2B4, VOL. 848, PG. 337, VOL 848, P& 519, AND WOL. 781, PG. 582, DEED
RECORDS, AND vOL. 835, PG. 227, WL 1414, PG. 717, DOC. NO. 970217, AND
SB2S16Y, 190933504, OFFICIAL RECORDS OF WILLIAMSON COUNTY., TEXAS,

5. AND VOL. 8891, PG. 177, VOL 581, PG. 183, VOL 581, PG. 189, VOL. 845,

LG

éz
3 614620 S
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LOCATION OF PROPERTY:
22300 FM 971 .
Granger, TX

OSSF # 2009-43

Sybmitted By:

Jason Clark, R.S.
P.0O. Box 32
Thrall, TX 76578
512-966-6269

SITE EVALUATION

o No part of this OSSF will be located within 10? of the water line.
o Positive drainage exists on this lot.
o This lot does not lie within the EARZ,

DESIGN CONCLUSION
Square Footage of House and Number of Bedrooms: 4 bedroom / 4,200 sq. fi.
Maxinum Daily Discharge Rate: 360 GPD

Based on the results of the site evaluation, a low-pressure dose OSSF was selected for
this site.

PROPOSED OSSF DESIGN LAYOUT AND FIGURES

Figure 1- OSSF design layout at this particular site
Figure 2- Cross section of the tanks to be used
Figure 3- Cross section of the drainfield
R
This OSSF will include these compaonents: ECEE Vi D



A two-way cleanout placed within three feet of the house and every 50 fect between
the house and tank. 3 or 4" sch 40 pvc shall be used between the house and tanks ans
shall have a minimum fal of 1/8”’ per foot.

A Buchanan 1250 gallon two-compartment septic tank, and a Buchanan 750 gailon
pumyp tank. Tanks must have a minimum 5° setback from the foundation and be level
within 1°”. They should be bedded with a minimum of 4’7 of washed sand. The tank
must be backfilled with class II soil.

Approximately 60" of supply line (highest trench).

The drainficld will consist of 720" tinear feet. These trenches shall be placed en six-
foot centers.

Two ball vaives will be used to set head pressure. A K-rain 6402 automatic switching
valve will be used to alternate the fields. |

CALCULATIONS -
s  Maximum daily discharge rate: 360 GPD (D)
o Soil application rate: 0.1 for class IV soil (Ra)
¢ Total absorptive area: A
¢ Total feet of lateral line: L
Total absorptive area (Ay= 0 Therefore, 360= 3600 square feet
Ra 0.1
Total feet of lateral line (L.)}= A/ (w+2)
3600 / (3+2)
3600 /5
L =720
As Designed: 720 linear feet / 3600 square feet
DRAINFIELD CRITERIA
» lLateral line: 1°* schedule 40 PVC
o Head pressure: 2 feet of head at 0.87 psi RE CE
V-
s Hole diameter:  5/327 FER Iy o
2009
* Drainfield: two zones (720 linear feet Ttl) WCCHD ENy

Elevation Difference (inches) across entirg field = 9°" per field



o Flow differential = 1.8 %

Field A

line # line length hole sp. # of holes hole diameter ppm / hole gpm / line
1 00 ft. 51 21 5/32 041 8.6
2 90 fi. 54 20 3/32 0.43 8.60
3 00 fi. $7 19 532 045 8.55
4 20 fi. 60 18 5/32 D47 8.46
Total 360 ft. 78 5/32 in. 342
Field B

line # line length hole sp. # of holes hole diameter gpm / hole gpnt / ling
| 90 ft, 517 21 5/32 0.41 8.61
2 90 ft. 54°° 20 5732 043 8.60
3 90 ft. - 57 19 5132 045 8.55
4 90 ft. a0’ 18 532 047 8.46
Total 360 f1. ., 18 5/32 in. 34.2
Inset (1* hole drilled from end of pipe)

51!!_3“!"

54727

5727

607*-30"

STORAGE VOLUMES

SUPPLY LINE

9.72 GALLONS WITH 60 LINEAR FEET OF 2 INCH SCHEDULE 40 PVC
(HIGHEST TRENCH)

LATERAL LINE (per field)
4.1 GALLONS WITH 100 LINEAR FEET OF 1| INCH SCHEDULE 40 PVC
TH lateral pipe storage is 3607 100" x 4.1=14.8 gal

DOSING VOLUMES
Minimum
V (dose) =9.72 + 5 (14.8 Gal) = 83.72 gallons

As designed

360 gpd
Dosing volume as designed is 104 gallons {with pump float set at 17" on/ 12"off)
Therefore, 360 gallons / 104 gaflons = 3.5 doses per day

RECEIVED

FEB ? & 2008
WCCHD-ENY



Duration of each dose

104 gallons / 34.2 gpm = 3.0 minutes per dose

HEAD PRESSURE CALCULATIONS

Total Head: pump depth - elevation to field ends

4 - I' = 3.0 elevation head
1.2 X 2.0 (pipe friction) = 2.4 friction head
K-Rain Valve = 7 ft.

+ 2.0 pressure head

Head Pressure Setting

14.4 total head

Head pressure will be set with a two-foot riser pipe attached to the highest trench in each
of the drainfietds,

6" turn-ups at 90 degrees will be attached to each end of the trenches to aid in the
future maintdinence of this OSSF.

PUMP TO BE USED

A 1/2 hp Barnes SP50 will be used for this OSSF.

 TANK DATA

A Buchanan 1250 gal two compartment septic tank, and a Buchanan 750 gal pump tank
(or equivalent) will be used for this OSSF. A minimum of 360 gallons after the alarm on
float will be achieved (1 days full reserve / 374.4 gallons actual @ 20.8 gallons per inch).
A 1/8”" siphon hole will be needed on this design for the supply line exiting the pump
tank. Here are the alarm settings:

e Alarm con at 18"’ above the floor
o Start pump at 177 above the floor
e Stop pump at 12” above the floor

ALARM SYSTEM

An audio/visual high water alarm will be installed on this system at a highly visible
location. The pump and the alarm will be wired on separate circuits.

TRENCH SPECIFICATIONS

o Depth: 12" TO 20" RECEIVED

FEB 2 4 2009
WCCHD.ENY



Width: 36"
e Trench bottoms should be level within 1 inch every 25’and within a maximum of 3°
overall.
¢ Each dosing pipe shall placed on atleast 12"of uniform grade (washed gravel 6.75-2.0
inches), then covered with this uniform grade.
The gravel will then be covered with a geotextile fabric.
The entire field area is to be covered with a minimum of 4 to 6 inches of sandy loam.
The field then must be seeded, mulched or sedded immediately after installation.
Fields must be maintained at all times {mowed).

OSSF MAINTENANCE & LIMITATIONS

This OSSF design is intended to meet the minimum state requirements provided by
TCEQ’s 30 Administrative Code, Chapter 285~ On-Site Sewage Facility Regulations.
The homeowner should be aware that a septic system of limited capacity, will not tolerate
prolonged abuse. The operational requirements listed below should be followed at all
times:

Water saving devices shall be utilized throughout the life of this system. Never place a
greater wastewater load on your system than prescribed by the rules and regulations as
described within this report. (360 gpd)

Garbage disposals should be avoided. The use of garbage disposals could cause complete
system failure.

Avoid the use of water softeners with an OSSF. They have been proven to have adverse
effects on septic systems. They may also void all equipment warraaties.

Do not dispose grease into the OSSF.

Do not dispose of any objects into the system other than toilet paper.

Do not add any treatment items to the system, such as, toilet tank chlorine tablets, yeast,
ENZymes etc.

Repair all leaky faucets and toilets immediately.

Rainfall runoff and surface water runoff must be diverted from the OSSF by the
homeowner.

Do not operate heavy machinery over tanks, supply lines, and drainfield.

Maintain vegetation over the drainfield. Keep the vegetation over the drainfield mowed.

Perform routine checks en the system to ensure that the pump and alarm are operating.

Have your system evacuated every 1 to 3 years to prevent sludge buildup and to enhance
your system’s overall performance.

This design does not warranty any portion of this OSSF.

RECKIVED

FEB 2 4 2009
WCCHD-ENY



FIGURE 2

Zf{' GALLON TWO-COMPARTMENT SEPTIC TANK
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